Upon completion of responses to all interrogatories, please identify any adjustments

to the proposed base and service revenue requirements that the applicant wishes to

make relative to the original application.

Response:

An updated revenue requirement, tariff of rates and a comparison of MIFRS and

CGAAP are presented below.

Revenue Requirement as per  Original Application 11,237,701

Change to Revenue Requirement from Round 1 Interrogatories:

EP- Q10. a) Include Land Purchase for 2011 and 2012 54,386

EP- Q21. b) Update Cost of Power based on Oct, 2011 RPP 5,667

EP- Q39. a) Correct 2011 UCC Ending Balance 20,693

EP- Q42. a) Change based on updated Cost of Capital (123,301)

EP- Q40. b) Ontario Tax Credits (23,169)

VECC- Q23. c) Updated LV charges from Hydro One 2,455

(63,269)   (63,269)

Revenue Requirement after Round 1 Interrogatories 11,174,432

EB-2011-0271
Response of Halton Hills Hydro Inc. to

OEB  Board Staff Interrogatories
November 25, 2011

November 25, 2011
  10

MIFRS CGAAP

Description

2012 Test -

Required Revenue

2012 Test -

Required

Revenue Change

Revenue

   Revenue Deficiency 897,341 2,101,610 (1,204,269)

   Distribution Revenue 9,165,845 9,165,845 0

   Other Operating Revenue (Net) 1,142,245 1,142,245 0

Total Revenue 11,205,432 12,409,700 (1,204,269)

Costs and Expenses

   Administrative & General, Billing & Collecting 4,371,336 4,371,336 0

   Operation & Maintenance  1,919,326 1,632,704 286,621

   Depreciation & Amortization  1,624,165 2,908,516 (1,284,351)

   Property Taxes 106,600 106,600 0

   Capital Taxes  0 0 0

   Deemed Interest 1,312,160 1,260,901 51,258

Total Costs and Expenses  9,333,586 10,280,057 (946,471)

   Less OCT Included Above 0 0 0

Total Costs and Expenses Net of OCT 9,333,586 10,280,057 (946,471)

Utility Income Before Income Taxes  1,871,845 2,129,643 (257,797)

Income Taxes:

   Corporate Income Taxes 160,333 559,662 (399,329)

Total Income Taxes 160,333 559,662 (399,329)

Utility Net Income  1,711,513 1,569,981 141,532

Capital Tax Expense Calculation:

   Total Rate Base 45,422,312 40,970,277 4,452,035

   Exemption 15,000,000 15,000,000 0

   Deemed Taxable Capital 30,422,312 25,970,277 4,452,035

   Ontario Capital Tax 0 0 0

Income Tax Expense Calculation:

   Accounting Income 1,871,845 2,129,643 (257,797)

   Tax Adjustments to Accounting Income (1,261,054) 2,402 (1,263,456)

Taxable Income 610,791 2,132,045 (1,521,254)

Income Tax Expense 160,333 559,662 (399,329)

Tax Rate Refecting Tax Credits 26.25% 26.25% 0.00%

0.00%

Actual Return on Rate Base:

   Rate Base 45,422,312 40,970,277 4,452,035

   Interest Expense 1,312,160 1,260,901 51,258

   Net Income 1,711,513 1,569,981 141,532

Total Actual Return on Rate Base 3,023,672 2,830,882 192,790

Actual Return on Rate Base 6.66% 6.91%

Required Return on Rate Base:

   Rate Base 45,422,312 40,970,277 4,452,035

Return Rates:

   Return on Debt (Weighted) 4.81% 5.13%

   Return on Equity 9.42% 9.58%

   Deemed Interest Expense 1,312,160 1,260,901 51,258

   Return On Equity 1,711,513 1,569,981 141,532

Total Return 3,023,672 2,830,882 192,790

Expected Return on Rate Base 6.66% 6.91%

Revenue Deficiency After Tax 0 0

Revenue Deficiency Before Tax 0 0

Tax Exhibit 2012 2012

Deemed Utility Income 1,711,513 1,569,981 141,532

   Tax Adjustments to Accounting Income (1,261,054) 2,402 (1,263,456)

Taxable Income prior to adjusting revenue to PILs 450,459 1,572,383 (1,121,925)

Tax Rate 26.25% 26.25% 0.00%

Total PILs before gross up 118,245 412,751 (294,505)

Grossed up PILs 160,333 559,662 (399,329)

Halton Hillis Hydro Inc.
Revenue Deficiency Determination

EB-2011-0271
Response of Halton Hills Hydro Inc. to

OEB  Board Staff Interrogatories
November 25, 2011

November 25, 2011
  11

2012 Proposed Rates and Charges (revised IRRs 20111125)

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL Time-of-USE

MONTHLY RATES AND CHARGES – Delivery Component ($)

Service Charge monthly 14.7200

Distribution Volumetric Rate kWh 0.0138

Low Voltage Service Rate kWh 0.0012

Rate Rider for Global Adjustment Sub-Account Disposition (2012) – effective until April 30, 2014

Applicable only for Non-RPP Customers kWh 0.0011